
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Actions Related to Purchase Orders for Contract Electrical Maintenance and Repair Services for Public
Works.
Adopt a resolution to:
(a) Ratify the amendment to the purchase orders with Rosendin Electric, Inc. (San José, CA) and Cupertino
Electric, Inc. (San José, CA) for contract electrical maintenance and repair services to retroactively extend the
term from September 1, 2020 through June 1, 2021; and
(b) Authorize the City Manager to negotiate and execute purchase orders with Rosendin Electric, Inc. (San
José, CA) and Cupertino Electric, Inc. (San José, CA) for contract electrical maintenance and repair services to
extend services for up to two additional one-year option terms for a total of six options through May 31, 2023
for a total combined compensation not-to-exceed $3,000,000 through the option term beginning June 2, 2021
and ending May 31, 2022, subject to the appropriation of funds.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-008, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Finance)

File #: 21-1530, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 6/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

